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RAIL UNDER BRIDGE
Singh Shri Ganesh

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Railways are contemplating to construct a Rail Under Bridge (RUB) to ameliorate the difficulties being faced by passengers of Mehar Station railway crossing at Allahabad-Jabalpur Rail route on National Highway No.7; and

(b) if so, the time by which the construction work of RUB is likely to commence and finished ?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS( SHRI K.H. MUNIYAPPA)

(a) and (b): The proposal of under bridge at the site of level crossing No.379 has not been found technically feasible. However, work of a Road over bridge in Mehar Yard in lieu of Level Crossing No.379 at Km.1144/4-6 was sanctioned on cost sharing basis in Works Programme of 2007-08. However, now State Govt. has advised that the work is being undertaken on BOT (Build, Operate & Transfer) concept.
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